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New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement 

APPLICATION FOR THE APPROVAL OF GOODS AS DETERMINED 
IMPORTED MATERIALS NOTICE 1981/5 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made to Australia 
for the approval of the goods, described in the Schedule hereto, 
as determined imported materials in accordance with Australian 
legislation relating to the rules governing the origin of goods 
"wholly manufactured". 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to New Zealand 
supporting these applications should do so in writing on or before 
13 August 1981. 

Submissions should include a reference to the application 
number, tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be 
addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, 
for the attention of the Director, Trade Division, and be supported 
by information as to the quality, range, supply, etc., of the goods 
or suitable alternative goods produced in New Zealand. 

Application 
No. 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 
5.5 
5.6 
5.7 
5.8 
5.9 
5.10 
5.11 
5.12 
5.13 
5.14 
5.15 
5.16 

5.17 
5.18 
5.19 
5.20 
5.21 
5.22 
5.23 
5.24 
5.25 
5.26 
5.27 
5.28 
5.29 
5.30 
5.31 
5.32 
5.33 
5.34 
5.35 
5.36 
5.37 
5.38 
5.39 
5.40 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.005 
29.34.000 
29.34.000 
29.01 .009 
29.14.000 
34.04.000 
28.03.000 
38.19.079 
34.04.000 
25.04.000 
38.19.079 
28.28.000 
32.05.000 
34.04.000 
39.01.005 
39.02.015 

29.13.009 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.025 
39.03.021 
39.01.005 
29.21.000 
27.07.009 
29.30.000 
29.13.009 
34.02.000 
28.23.000 
28.47.000 
28.13.009 
38.19.079 
29.08.000 
29.04.011 
29.04.001 
38.07.000 
29.13.009 
29.13.009 
29.04.019 
27.07.009 
29.13.009 

SCHEDULE 

Goods 
Solid Vinyl Chloride Co-polymer 
Triphenol Lead Acetate 
Tributyl Tin Oxide 
Xylol 
Ethyl Glycol Acetate 
Thixotrol S.T. Thixotrope 
Carbon Black 1255 
Bentone 34 Thixotrope 
Thixotrol G.S.T. Thixotrope 
Graphite Powder 
Thixotrope Bentone 27 
Cuprous Oxide 
Mono Azo Pigment 
Thixotrol G.S.T. Bentonite Thixotrope 
Poly Hydroxol Resin 
Vinyl Chloride-Vinyl Acetate Co-

polymer 
Cyclohexanone 
Hydroxylated Vinyl Resin 
Butylated Phenolic Resin 
Acronal 700L 
Cellulose Acetate Butyrate 
Aromatic Iso Cyanate 
Ethyl Silicate 40 
Cresylic Acid 
Toluene Di Isocyanate 
U.V. Absorber 325 
Nonionic Surfactant 
Black Iron Oxide 
Zinc Tetroxy Chromate 
Aerosil 200 Silicon Dioxide 
Bentonite Thixotrope 
Ethyl Glycol 
Butanol 
Methanol 
Pine Oil 
Methyl Ethyl Ketone 
Diacetone Alcohol 
Isopropyl Alcohol 
Pegasol 100 
Methyl Isobutyl Ketone 

Application Tariff 
No. Item Goods 
5. 41 29. 09. 000 Epichlorhydrin 
5 .42 29. 06. 009 Bisphenol A 
5. 43 38 .19. 079 Bentonite Clay Thixotrope 
5.44 27.07.009 Solvent 100 
5.45 29.04.011 Isobutanol 
5. 46 28. 17. 005 Sodium Hydroxide 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1981. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

The Standards Act 1965-Draft New Zealand Standard 
Specification Available for Comment 

PURSUANT to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards 
Act 1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft 
New Zealand standard specification is being circulated. 

Number and Title of Specification 
DZ 4223 :-- Glass and glazing~ 

Part 1 : Code of practice for the selection and installation 
of glass in buildings (148 pages) $10. 

This draft revision of NZS 2258: 1969 introduces new 
technology in glazing and new thinking in glazing techniques. 
Special attention is paid to the availability of new ranges of 
material such as solar control glass and safety glazing 
materials. 

All persons who may be affected by this publication and 
who desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies at the 
price shown, from the Standards Association of New Zealand, 
Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private 
Bag), Wellington. 

NOTE-Payment must accompany all requests for drafts. 
The closing date for the receipt of comment is 27 November 

1981. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1981. 

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 
Director Standards Association of New Zealand. 

(S.A. 114/2/8) 

The Standards Act 1965-Specification Declared to be a 
Standard Specification 

PURSUANT to section 23 of the Standards Act 1%5, the 
Standards Council, on 26 June 1981, declared the under­
mentioned specification to be a standard specification. 

Number, Title, and Price of Specification (Post free) 
NZS 4512: 1981 Automatic fire alarm systems in buildings. 

$9.20. 
Copies of the standard specification may be ordered from 

the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade 
Centre·, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1981. 
DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 
(S.A. 114/2/2: 766) 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Proposal Date of Consent 

Commerce Act 1975 
Hancock and Co. Ltd. Hancock and Co. Ltd., may acquire the furniture, plant, chattels and 

stock in trade of the Northern Wairoa Hotel 
3 July 1981 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1981. 
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


