New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement

Application for the Approval of Goods as Imported Materials Notice 1981/5

Notice is hereby given that application has been made to Australia for the approval of the goods, described in the Schedule hereto, as determined imported materials in accordance with Australian legislation relating to the rules governing the origin of goods "wholly manufactured".

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to New Zealand supporting these applications should do so in writing on or before

13 August 1981.

Application

Tariff

Submissions should include a reference to the application number, tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, for the attention of the Director, Trade Division, and be supported by information as to the quality, range, supply, etc., of the goods or suitable alternative goods produced in New Zealand.

SCHEDULE

Application	Tarin	a 1
No.	Item	Goods
5.1	39.02.005	Solid Vinyl Chloride Co-polymer
5.2	29.34.000	
5.3	29.34.000	Tributyl Tin Oxide
5.4	29.01.009	Xylol
5.5	29.14.000	Ethyl Glycol Acetate
5.6	34.04.000	Thixotrol S.T. Thixotrope
5.7	28.03.000	Carbon Black 1255
5.8	38.19.079	Bentone 34 Thixotrope
5.9	34.04.000	Thixotrol G.S.T. Thixotrope
5.10	25.04.000	Graphite Powder
5.11	38.19.079	Thixotrope Bentone 27
5.12	28.28.000	Cuprous Oxide
5.13	32.05.000	Mono Azo Pigment
5.14	34.04.000	Thixotrol G.S.T. Bentonite Thixotrope
5.15	39.01.005	Poly Hydroxol Resin
5.16	39.02.015	Vinyl Chloride—Vinyl Acetate Co-
		polymer
5.17	29.13.009	Cyclohexanone
5.18	39.01.005	Hydroxylated Vinyl Resin
5.19	39.01.005	Butylated Phenolic Resin
5.20	39.01.025	Acronal 700L
5.21	39.03.021	Cellulose Acetate Butyrate
5.22	39.01.005	Aromatic Iso Cyanate
5.23	29.21.000	Ethyl Silicate 40
5.24	27.07.009	Cresylic Acid
5.25	29.30.000	Toluene Di Isocyanate
5.26	29.13.009	U.V. Absorber 325
5.27 5.28	34.02.000	Nonionic Surfactant
5.28	28.23.000	Black Iron Oxide
5.29	28.47.000	Zinc Tetroxy Chromate
5.30	28.13.009	Aerosil 200 Silicon Dioxide
5.31	38.19.079	Bentonite Thixotrope
5.32	29.08.000	Ethyl Glycol
5.33	29.04.011	Butanol
5.34	29.04.001	Methanol
5.35	38.07.000	Pine Oil
5.36	29.13.009	Methyl Ethyl Ketone
5.37	29.13.009	Diacetone Alcohol
5.38	29.04.019	Isopropyl Alcohol
5.39	27.07.009	Pegasol 100
E 10	20 12 000	M. (1) T1() 17.4

Methyl Isobutyl Ketone

Application No.	Tariff Item	Goods
5.41	29.09.000	Epichlorhydrin
5.42	29.06.009	Bisphenol A
5.43	38.19.079	Bentonite Clay Thixotrope
5.44	27.07.009	Solvent 100
5.45	29.04.011	Isobutanol
5.46	28.17.005	Sodium Hydroxide

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1981. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

The Standards Act 1965—Draft New Zealand Standard Specification Available for Comment

Pursuant to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft New Zealand standard specification is being circulated.

Number and Title of Specification

DZ 4223:-Glass and glazing-

Part 1: Code of practice for the selection and installation of glass in buildings (148 pages) \$10.

This draft revision of NZS 2258:1969 introduces new technology in glazing and new thinking in glazing techniques. Special attention is paid to the availability of new ranges of material such as solar control glass and safety glazing materials.

All persons who may be affected by this publication and who desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies at the price shown, from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington.

Note-Payment must accompany all requests for drafts.

The closing date for the receipt of comment is 27 November

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of July 1981.

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD.

Director Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 114/2/8)

The Standards Act 1965—Specification Declared to be a Standard Specification

PURSUANT to section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, the Standards Council, on 26 June 1981, declared the undermentioned specification to be a standard specification.

Number, Title, and Price of Specification (Post free) NZS 4512:1981 Automatic fire alarm systems in buildings. \$9.20.

Copies of the standard specification may be ordered from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1981.

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD,

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 114/2/2: 766)

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

29.13.009

5.40

Proposal

Date of Consent

Hancock and Co. Ltd., may acquire the furniture, plant, chattels and stock in trade of the Northern Wairoa Hotel Hancock and Co. Ltd. 3 July 1981

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1981.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.